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Adelaide Council

American River Progress
Association

Barossa District Football and
Netball Club

Beachport Bowling Club
Bordertown Kowree

Naracoorte Tatiara Netball
Association

Coffin Bay Bowling Club

Copper Coast Council

Cove Sports and Community
Club

Edwardstown Soldiers
Memorial Recreation Ground
Committee of Management

Encounter Bay Bowling Club
Gymnastics SA

Holdfast Bay Council
International Gun Club

Jamestown Lawn Tennis Club
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2014-15 SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS

COMMUNITY RECREATION AND SPORT FACILITIES PROGRAM

To develop male and female toilets and change rooms at Southern Parklands
Sportsfields.

To develop three Multi Sport court surfaces and install fencing.
To resurface the Queen Victoria Jubilee Park Oval.
To install a new synthetic bowling green.

To construct one new court and resurface the existing two Netball courts and
install lighting to all three.

To install a new synthetic bowling green.

To construct a new swimming pool at the Copper Coast Sport and Leisure
Centre.

To install Football pitch and BMX Track lighting and redevelop facility change
rooms, amenities, storage and function space.

To upgrade oval lighting and upgrade tennis court and velodrome surface.
To produce a Master Plan for a redevelopment of the Encounter Bay
Recreation Grounds.

To install permanent safety matting.

To construct a shared 12 court Tennis and Netball surface.

To install new skeet traps.

To resurface six tennis hardcourts.

Adelaide Council
Kangaroo Island
Council

Barossa Council

Wattle Range Council

Tatiara Council
Lower Eyre Peninsula
Council

Copper Coast Council

Marion Council

Marion Council
Victor Harbor Council
Marion Council
Holdfast Bay Council
Playford Council

Northern Areas
Council

$200,000
$55,000
$14,000

$50,000

$90,000
$68,451
$100,000

$453,215

$110,000
$20,000
$37,425
$500,000
$7,000

$30,000
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Kadina Hockey Club
Lakes Sports and Community
Club

Mallala Council

Minlaton and District Progress
Association

Mitchell Park Sports and
Community Club

Mount Barker Council
Mount Barker Council

Mount Barker Cricket Club

Murray Bridge Council
Myponga - Sellicks Football
Club

Nuriootpa Tennis Club
One Tree Hill Soccer Club

Orroroo Carrieton Council
Parafield Gardens Soccer and
Sports Club

Paskeville Progress Association
Port Adelaide Lion Soccer Club

Renmark Netball Club
Riding for the Disabled
Association SA - Mt Gambier
Centre
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To install new irrigation system and upgrade playing surface.

To install a new Solar Panel System.
To produce a Master Plan for the redevelopment of three major sports and
recreation precincts in the Council area - Two Wells, Mallala and Dublin.

To construct a new Skate Park.

To install new oval lighting a cricket pitch, walking path, fitness equipment .
To resurface six courts and install lighting to four courts.
To produce a detailed concept plans for the Bald Hills Regional Sports Hub.

To construct four new training pitches with netting.

To produce a Feasibility Study / Master Plan for the development of a regional
walking and cycling trail from Morgan to Salt Creek.

To develop a community gymnasium, including male and female change
rooms and amenities and upgrade exisitng clubroom amenities.

To resurface four tennis courts.

To install two new pitch lighting towers and lights.

To produce a Master Plan for the redevelopment of the Orroroo Recreation
Grounds.

To construct new clubrooms, including four change rooms, store room, first
aid and umpire room and female , male and DDA compliant amenities.

To install a new water tank.
To construct three full size pitches, install fencing, lighting and irrigation.

To resurface two existing netball courts, upgrade existing lighting, construct
two new courts with lighting and upgrade amenities.

To install a new client lifter.

Copper Coast Council
Charles Sturt Council

Mallala Council
Yorke Peninsula
Council

Marion Council
Adelaide Hills Council
Mount Barker Council
Mount Barker Council
Murray Bridge Council
Yankalilla Council
Barossa Council
Playford Council

Orroroo Carrieton
Council

Salisbury Council

Barunga West Council
Port Adelaide Enfield
Council

Renmark Paringa
Council

Mount Gambier
Council

$11,000
$28,329
$30,000
$55,000
$200,000
$60,000
$40,000
$16,764
$25,000
$180,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$200,000
$33,500
$500,000

$140,000

$4,000
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Riverland Junior Motor Cycle
Club

Rowing SA
Salisbury Bowling Club

Softball SA

Strathalbyn Football Club

Strathalbyn Tennis Club
Summertown Community
Centre

Uraidla Tennis Club
Valley View Tennis Club

Wakefield Council

West Adelaide Hellas Soccer
Club

Western Districts Memorial
Community and Sports Centre

Whyalla Go-Kart Club
Woodville South Sports and
Community Club
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To construct a new clubroom that includes, storage space and a race official
room.

To redevelop change rooms and amenities.

To install a new water tank.

To construct stage two of the SA State Diamond Sports Centre.

To construct a community sports clubroom, with female and male change
rooms, gymnasium, storage space, trainers and umpire rooms and amenities.
To resurface nine tennis courts.

To install lighting to four tennis courts.

To resurface four netball and tennis courts.

To install lighting to four tennis courts.

To extend the Shamus Liptrot Cycling Trail from Balaklava through to Halbury.

To construct change room facilities and develop a full size pitch with
irrigation, drainage and fencing.

To install new transformers and lighting to netball courts and oval.
To install track lighting and solar panels.

To install four new oval light towers and lights.

Renmark Paringa
Council

Charles Sturt Council
Salisbury Council
West Torrens Council
Alexandrina Council
Alexandrina Council
Adelaide Hills Council
Adelaide Hills Council
Salisbury Council
Wakefield Council
Port Adelaide Enfield
Council

Kangaroo Island

Council

Whyalla Council

Charles Sturt Council

$20,000
$60,000
$8,375
$2,000,000
$500,000
$90,000
$30,000
$35,000
$44,000
$105,000
$500,000
$113,736
$53,205

$70,000
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