

## 2014-15 SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS

## **COMMUNITY RECREATION AND SPORT FACILITIES PROGRAM**

ORGANISATION	GRANT TYPE	PROJECT	COUNCIL / AREA	AMOUNT 2013-14
		To develop male and female toilets and change rooms at Southern Parklands		\$200,000
Adelaide Council	Category 2	Sportsfields.	Adelaide Council	
American River Progress			Kangaroo Island	\$55,000
Association	Category 2	To develop three Multi Sport court surfaces and install fencing.	Council	
Barossa District Football and				\$14,000
Netball Club	Category 2	To resurface the Queen Victoria Jubilee Park Oval.	Barossa Council	
Beachport Bowling Club	Category 2	To install a new synthetic bowling green.	Wattle Range Council	\$50,000
Bordertown Kowree	Cutegory 2	To instant a new synthetic sowning green.	wattie Kange coancii	
Naracoorte Tatiara Netball		To construct one new court and resurface the existing two Netball courts and		\$90,000
Association	Category 2	install lighting to all three.	Tatiara Council	\$30,000
1 300 0 3 3 0 0 0			Lower Eyre Peninsula	\$68,451
Coffin Bay Bowling Club	Category 2	To install a new synthetic bowling green.	Council	700, 131
, 5	<u> </u>	To construct a new swimming pool at the Copper Coast Sport and Leisure		\$100,000
Copper Coast Council	Category 2	Centre.	Copper Coast Council	¥ === ,===
Cove Sports and Community		To install Football pitch and BMX Track lighting and redevelop facility change		\$453,215
Club	Category 3	rooms, amenities, storage and function space.	Marion Council	
Edwardstown Soldiers				
Memorial Recreation Ground				\$110,000
Committee of Management	Category 2	To upgrade oval lighting and upgrade tennis court and velodrome surface.	Marion Council	
		To produce a Master Plan for a redevelopment of the Encounter Bay		\$20,000
Encounter Bay Bowling Club	Category 1	Recreation Grounds.	Victor Harbor Council	
				\$37,425
Gymnastics SA	Category 2	To install permanent safety matting.	Marion Council	4500.000
Holdfast Bay Council	Category 3	To construct a shared 12 court Tennis and Netball surface.	Holdfast Bay Council	\$500,000
				\$7,000
International Gun Club	Category 2	To install new skeet traps.	Playford Council	
			Northern Areas	\$30,000
Jamestown Lawn Tennis Club	Category 2	To resurface six tennis hardcourts.	Council	

Correct at time of publishing: 25 February 2014

ORGANISATION	GRANT TYPE	PROJECT	COUNCIL / AREA	AMOUNT 2013-14
Kadina Hockey Club	Category 2	To install new irrigation system and upgrade playing surface.	Copper Coast Council	\$11,000
Lakes Sports and Community Club	Category 2	To install a new Solar Panel System.	Charles Sturt Council	\$28,329
Mallala Council	Category 1	To produce a Master Plan for the redevelopment of three major sports and recreation precincts in the Council area - Two Wells, Mallala and Dublin.	Mallala Council	\$30,000
Minlaton and District Progress Association	Category 2	To construct a new Skate Park.	Yorke Peninsula Council	\$55,000
Mitchell Park Sports and Community Club	Category 2	To install new oval lighting a cricket pitch, walking path, fitness equipment.	Marion Council	\$200,000
Mount Barker Council	Category 2	To resurface six courts and install lighting to four courts.	Adelaide Hills Council	\$60,000
Mount Barker Council	Category 1	To produce a detailed concept plans for the Bald Hills Regional Sports Hub.	Mount Barker Council	\$40,000
Mount Barker Cricket Club	Category 2	To construct four new training pitches with netting.	Mount Barker Council	\$16,764
Murray Bridge Council	Category 1	To produce a Feasibility Study / Master Plan for the development of a regional walking and cycling trail from Morgan to Salt Creek.	Murray Bridge Council	\$25,000
Myponga - Sellicks Football Club	Category 2	To develop a community gymnasium, including male and female change rooms and amenities and upgrade exisitng clubroom amenities.	Yankalilla Council	\$180,000
Nuriootpa Tennis Club	Category 2	To resurface four tennis courts.	Barossa Council	\$25,000
One Tree Hill Soccer Club	Category 2	To install two new pitch lighting towers and lights.	Playford Council	\$25,000
Orroroo Carrieton Council	Category 1	To produce a Master Plan for the redevelopment of the Orroroo Recreation Grounds.	Orroroo Carrieton Council	\$20,000
Parafield Gardens Soccer and Sports Club	Category 2	To construct new clubrooms, including four change rooms, store room, first aid and umpire room and female, male and DDA compliant amenities.	Salisbury Council	\$200,000
Paskeville Progress Association	Category 2	To install a new water tank.	Barunga West Council	\$33,500
Port Adelaide Lion Soccer Club	Category 3	To construct three full size pitches, install fencing, lighting and irrigation.	Port Adelaide Enfield Council	\$500,000
Renmark Netball Club	Category 2	To resurface two existing netball courts, upgrade existing lighting, construct two new courts with lighting and upgrade amenities.	Renmark Paringa Council	\$140,000
Riding for the Disabled Association SA - Mt Gambier Centre	Category 2	To install a new client lifter.	Mount Gambier Council	\$4,000

ORGANISATION	GRANT TYPE	PROJECT	COUNCIL / AREA	AMOUNT 2013-14
Riverland Junior Motor Cycle Club	Category 2	To construct a new clubroom that includes, storage space and a race official room.	Renmark Paringa Council	\$20,000
Rowing SA	Category 2	To redevelop change rooms and amenities.	Charles Sturt Council	\$60,000
Salisbury Bowling Club	Category 2	To install a new water tank.	Salisbury Council	\$8,375
Softball SA	Category 4	To construct stage two of the SA State Diamond Sports Centre.	West Torrens Council	\$2,000,000
Strathalbyn Football Club	Category 3	To construct a community sports clubroom, with female and male change rooms, gymnasium, storage space, trainers and umpire rooms and amenities.	Alexandrina Council	\$500,000
Strathalbyn Tennis Club	Category 2	To resurface nine tennis courts.	Alexandrina Council	\$90,000
Summertown Community Centre	Category 2	To install lighting to four tennis courts.	Adelaide Hills Council	\$30,000
Uraidla Tennis Club	Category 2	To resurface four netball and tennis courts.	Adelaide Hills Council	\$35,000
Valley View Tennis Club	Category 2	To install lighting to four tennis courts.	Salisbury Council	\$44,000
Wakefield Council	Category 2	To extend the Shamus Liptrot Cycling Trail from Balaklava through to Halbury.	Wakefield Council	\$105,000
West Adelaide Hellas Soccer Club	Category 3	To construct change room facilities and develop a full size pitch with irrigation, drainage and fencing.	Port Adelaide Enfield Council	\$500,000
Western Districts Memorial Community and Sports Centre	Category 2	To install new transformers and lighting to netball courts and oval.	Kangaroo Island Council	\$113,736
Whyalla Go-Kart Club	Category 2	To install track lighting and solar panels.	Whyalla Council	\$53,205
Woodville South Sports and Community Club	Category 2	To install four new oval light towers and lights.	Charles Sturt Council	\$70,000